https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

66

AM

с С

Division of Corporations

00023011

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900005433 0)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From:

Account Name : FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. Account Number : 071001002335 Phone : (305)599-0839 Fax Number : (305)716-0346

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

SEAVS OF AMERICA GROUP, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$7 8. 75

ML 3/12/90 3:35 PM

350)487-6013

(252)487-5013 03/08/99 08:19 Fl Dept of State p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 8, 1999

FAS-T CORP

,

SUBJECT: SEAVS INC. REF: W99000005497

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as; or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Flease select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

CONFLICT IS T9600000401.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6904.

Freida Chesser Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H99000005433 Letter Number: 999A00010452

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

н99000005433 0

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

99 MAR 12 AM 10:56

SEAVS OF AMERICA GROUP, INC. SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be _SEAVS. OF AMERICA GROUP, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

515 Seabreeze Blvd Ft Landerdale FL 33316

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1000 shares

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Kenneth Valentin_______515 Seabreeze Blvd Ft Lauderdale FL 33316

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Kenneth Valentin 750 shares 515 Seabreeze Blvd Ft Lauderdale FL 33316

Christian Charton 250 shares 515 Scabreeze Blvd Ft Landerdale FL 33316

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this

_____2nd___day of ______March__ 1999

(signed) (printed name) Kenneth Valentin

Prepared By: Gardner Accounting 7481 West Oakland Park Blvd. Suite#201 Lauderhill,F133319 Phone#(954)-748-0666 - E99000005433 O

• •

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida:

1. The pame of the corporation is: SEAVS OF AMERICA GROUP, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Kennet Valentin 515 Seabreezt Blvd FT Lauderdale FL 33316

Signature: >>> n Title: President 1.5. 03/02/99 Date:

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

'n

. 7:

Signature:

03/02/99 Date:

FILED 99 MAR 12 AN IO 56 SECKETAKY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

H9900005433 0